TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM794619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900755571

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NW Entertainment, Inc.		11/04/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
The Nacelle Company, LLC		11/04/2022	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAR MOUNTAIN Strategic CREDIT INCOME FUND IV, LP
Street Address:	140 East 45th Street, 37th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5509411	NACELLE
Registration Number:	5509410	NACELLE
Registration Number:	5703900	COMEDY DYNAMICS
Registration Number:	5703909	COMEDY DYNAMICS A NACELLE COMPANY
Registration Number:	5077157	NEW WAVE ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	2840062	NEW WAVE ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	6756820	THE TOYS THAT MADE US
Serial Number:	97257967	THE TOYS THAT MADE US
Serial Number:	97563447	BIG BAD BATTLE CAPS
Serial Number:	97561165	ARKUS THE EVIL DICTATOR
Serial Number:	97561124	QUEEN SHAYA
Serial Number:	97304883	NACELLE
Serial Number:	97304874	NACELLE
Serial Number:	97304881	NACELLE
Serial Number:	97304879	NACELLE
Serial Number:	97304876	NACELLE
Serial Number:	97304868	NACELLE
		TRADEMARK ——

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008002 FRAME: 0760

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97304865	NACELLE
Serial Number:	97257972	NACELLECAST
Serial Number:	97393236	NACELLEBOOKS
Serial Number:	97304885	NACELLE
Serial Number:	97304882	NACELLE
Serial Number:	97304880	NACELLE
Serial Number:	97304875	NACELLE
Serial Number:	97304871	NACELLE
Serial Number:	97304867	NACELLE
Serial Number:	97304864	NACELLE
Serial Number:	97306138	LEGENDS OF LAUGHTER
Serial Number:	97304895	S.O.T.A.
Serial Number:	97304894	WRECKER
Serial Number:	97304893	MAXX STEELE
Serial Number:	97304892	HUN-DRED
Serial Number:	90889716	POWER LORDS
Serial Number:	90889712	POWER LORDS
Serial Number:	90889709	POWER LORDS
Serial Number:	90889700	POWER LORDS
Serial Number:	90889697	POWER LORDS
Serial Number:	90818644	NACELLE COMPANY
Serial Number:	90818639	THE NACELLE COMPANY
Serial Number:	90889773	ROBO FORCE
Serial Number:	90889770	ROBO FORCE
Serial Number:	90889765	ROBO FORCE
Serial Number:	90889764	ROBO FORCE
Serial Number:	90889761	ROBO FORCE
Serial Number:	90889754	ROBO FORCE
Serial Number:	90889753	ROBO FORCE
Serial Number:	90889750	ROBO FORCE
Serial Number:	90889749	ROBO FORCE
Serial Number:	90889747	ROBO FORCE
Serial Number:	90464012	THE TOYS THAT MADE US
Serial Number:	90889707	POWER LORDS
Serial Number:	90889705	POWER LORDS
Serial Number:	90889704	POWER LORDS
Serial Number:	90889702	POWER LORDS
Serial Number:	90889698	POWER LORDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: timothy.pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye (154502-01042 F.M.)

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154502-01042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2023

Total Attachments: 36

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page3.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page5.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page6.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page7.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page8.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page8.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page9.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page9.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page9.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page9.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page11.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page12.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page13.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page14.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page15.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page16.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page17.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page18.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page19.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page20.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page21.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3)

(003)#page22.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page23.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page24.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page25.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page26.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page27.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page28.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page29.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page30.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page31.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page32.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page33.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page34.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page35.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Star Mountain-NW Entertainment)(129388194.3) (003)#page36.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, "<u>Agreement</u>") is made as of this 4th day of November, 2022, by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively and individually, "<u>Company</u>"), and delivered to STAR MOUNTAIN STRATEGIC CREDIT INCOME FUND IV, LP, having a mailing address of c/o Star Mountain Capital, LLC, 2 Grand Central Tower, 140 East 45th Street, 37th Floor, New York, New York 10017, Attention: David DiPaolo, as administrative agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

BACKGROUND

- This Agreement is being executed and delivered to Administrative Agent as additional security for the Obligations under that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of even date herewith (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among NW Entertainment, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("NW Entertainment"), The Nacelle Company, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Nacelle"), Project XAV, LLC, a California limited liability company ("XAV"), New Wave Finishing, LLC, a California limited liability company ("NW Finishing"; and together with NW Entertainment, Nacelle, XAV, and each other Person joined thereto as a borrower from time to time, collectively, the "Borrowers", and each a "Borrower"), NW Entertainment, Inc., a California corporation, dba New Wave Entertainment ("Holdings"; and together with each other Person joined thereto as a guarantor from time to time, collectively, the "Guarantors", and each a "Guarantor"), East West Bank, a California state bank ("Revolver Bank"), as revolving agent for the Revolving Lenders (as defined below) (Revolver Bank, in such capacity, the "Revolving Agent"), and Administrative Agent and each of the financial institutions identified as "Lenders" in the Credit Agreement. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Credit Agreement.
- B. Each Company has filed applications for and/or obtained registrations of the patents, if any (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"); trademarks and service marks, if any (collectively, "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and copyrights, if any, which have been United States federally registered (collectively, the "<u>Copyrights</u>"); listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made part hereof (all such Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights hereinafter referred to collectively as the "<u>Assets</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, with the foregoing Background hereinafter deemed incorporated by reference and made a part hereof, and in consideration of the premises and mutual promises herein contained, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. In consideration of and pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement and all other Financing Documents, and for other good, valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to secure the Obligations, each Company grants to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of Lenders, a lien and security interest in all of its present and future right, title and interest in and to the Assets and the goodwill associated therewith, and the registration thereof and the right (but not the obligation) to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits.
 - 2. Each Company represents, warrants and covenants that:

- (a) The Assets are subsisting and have not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable;
- (b) To the best of each Company's knowledge, without investigation, each of the Assets for which a registration has been secured is valid and enforceable;
- (c) To the best of each Company's knowledge, without investigation, each Company listed on <u>Schedule A</u> as the owner of each Asset (the "<u>Applicable Company</u>"): (i) is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to such Assets, (ii) each of the Assets is free and clear of any liens, claims, charges and encumbrances, including, without limitation, pledges, assignments, licenses and covenants by the Applicable Company not to sue third persons, except for Permitted Liens, and (iii) each Applicable Company has the power to transfer the Assets with respect to which it has purported to grant a security interest hereunder, free and clear of all Liens or encumbrances of any kind except for Permitted Liens;
- (d) Each Company has the requisite corporate or limited liability company power and authority to enter into this Agreement and perform its terms, including the authority to grant a security interest hereunder;
- (e) The Assets listed on <u>Schedule A</u> constitute all of the United States federally registered Assets, and all applications for any of the foregoing, now owned by either Company which are necessary and material for the conduct of their business. If, before all Obligations shall have been paid and satisfied in full and the Credit Agreement shall have been terminated, any Company shall obtain rights as a registrant for any new registered patent, trademark or copyright or application therefor, the provisions of this Agreement shall automatically apply thereto and such patent, trademark or copyright or application therefor shall be deemed part of the Assets. Each Company shall give Administrative Agent prompt written notice thereof along with an amended <u>Schedule A</u>.
- 3. Each Company shall: (i) perform all of its obligations under or in connection with the Assets in accordance with customary business practices, (ii) not alter or permit the alteration of any material portion (individually or collectively) of the Assets, (iii) not do or permit any act which would impair any material portion of the Assets, (iv) except as expressly permitted under the Credit Agreement, not sell, convey, assign or otherwise dispose of, or grant any option to, any of the Assets, and (v) maintain records with respect to the Assets in accordance with the Credit Agreement.
- 4. Except as expressly permitted by the terms of the Credit Agreement, each Company shall not enter into any agreement, or take any other action, that would restrict the transferability of any of the Assets or otherwise impair or conflict with its obligations or the rights of the Administrative Agent or Lenders hereunder.
- 5. So long as an Event of Default has not occurred and is continuing under the Credit Agreement, each Company shall continue to have the exclusive right to use, license, sell or otherwise deal with the Assets subject to the terms of the Credit Agreement, and Administrative Agent and Lenders shall have no right to use the Assets or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license with respect thereto, or assign, pledge or otherwise transfer title in the Assets to anyone else.
- 6. If and while an Event of Default exists and is continuing under the Credit Agreement, each Company hereby covenants and agrees that Administrative Agent, as the holder of a security interest under the Uniform Commercial Code as now or hereafter in effect in the State of New York, may

take such action permitted under the Financing Documents or permitted by law, in its exclusive discretion, to foreclose upon the Assets covered hereby. In such event, each Company hereby authorizes and empowers Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, and any officer or agent of Administrative Agent as Administrative Agent may select, in its exclusive discretion, as such Company's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with the power to endorse such Company's name on all applications, assignments, documents, papers and instruments necessary for Administrative Agent to use the Assets or to grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Assets to anyone else, or necessary for Administrative Agent to assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Assets to anyone else including, without limitation, the power to execute an assignment in the form attached hereto as **Exhibit 1**. Each Company hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof and in accordance with the terms hereof, except for the gross negligence or willful misconduct of such attorney. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and with full power of substitution and shall be irrevocable for the life of this Agreement and the Financing Documents, and until all Obligations are indefeasibly paid and satisfied in full and the Credit Agreement is terminated.

- 7. This Agreement shall be subject to the terms, provisions, and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement and may not be modified without the written consent of the parties hereto.
- 8. All rights and remedies herein granted to Administrative Agent and Lenders shall be in addition to any rights and remedies granted under the Credit Agreement and the Financing Documents. In the event of an inconsistency between this Agreement and the Credit Agreement, the language of the Credit Agreement shall control.
- 9. Upon Borrowers' performance of all of the obligations under the Credit Agreement and the Financing Documents and full and unconditional satisfaction of all Obligations (other than the Inchoate Obligations), Administrative Agent shall execute and deliver to each Company all documents reasonably necessary to terminate Administrative Agent's security interest in the Assets.
- 10. Any and all reasonable fees, costs and expenses incurred by Administrative Agent on its behalf and on behalf of the Lenders, shall be borne and paid by each Company in accordance with Section 9.1 of the Credit Agreement.
- 11. The Applicable Company shall have the right to bring suit in its own name to enforce the Assets, in which event Administrative Agent may, if such Applicable Company reasonably deems it necessary, be joined as a nominal party to such suit if Administrative Agent shall have been satisfied, in its sole discretion, that Administrative Agent is not thereby incurring any risk of liability because of such joinder. Each Company shall promptly, upon demand, reimburse and indemnify Administrative Agent for all damages, reasonable costs and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees, incurred by Administrative Agent in the fulfillment of the provisions of this paragraph in accordance with Section 9.1 of the Credit Agreement.
- 12. During the existence of an Event of Default under the Credit Agreement, Administrative Agent may, without any obligation to do so, complete any obligation of each Company hereunder, in such Company's name or in Administrative Agent's name, but at such Company's expense, and each such Company hereby agrees to reimburse Administrative Agent in full for all costs and expenses in accordance with Section 9.1 of the Credit Agreement.
 - 13. No course of dealing between any or all Credit Parties and Administrative Agent or any

Lender nor any failure to exercise, nor any delay in exercising, on the part of Administrative Agent or any Lender, any right, power or privilege hereunder, shall operate as a waiver thereof, and all of Administrative Agent's and Lenders' rights and remedies with respect to the Assets, whether established hereby or by the Financing Documents, or by any other future agreements between any or all Borrowers and Administrative Agent or any Lender or by law, shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently.

- 14. The provisions of this Agreement are severable and the invalidity or unenforceability of any provision herein shall not affect the remaining provisions which shall continue unimpaired and in full force and effect.
- 15. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective successors and permitted assigns of the parties.
- 16. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in conformity with the laws of the State of New York without regard to its otherwise applicable principles of conflicts of laws.
- 17. The provisions of Sections 12.1, 12.2, 12.3, 12.4, 12.5, 12.7, 12.10, 12.11, 12.13, 12.15 and 12.18 of the Credit Agreement are incorporated herein by reference and shall apply to this Agreement and the parties hereto *mutatis mutandis*.
- 18. This Agreement may be executed in any number of and by different parties hereto on separate counterparts, all of which, when so executed, shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same agreement. Any signature delivered by a party by facsimile or other method of electronic transmission (including email transmission of a PDF image) shall be deemed to be an original signature hereto;

[Signature Page Follows]

Dated the date and year first written above.

NW ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

By: ______Name: Greg Wertz

Title: Chief Executive Officer

THE NACELLE COMPANY, LLC

By:

Name: Greg Woods

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

[Signatures Continued from Previous Page]

Approved and Accepted:

STAR MOUNTAIN STRATEGIC CREDIT INCOME FUND IV, LP

By: <u>1810 cha</u>

Name: Brett Hickey

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A1

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

(i) Copyrights:

CONTRACTOR		COCCOCCOCCOCCATATACACACATACACACACACACACA	<u> COORDINATION ON CONTRACTOR O</u>	CONTRACTOR
	Title of Work	Registration No. (or Pending Application/Receipt	Copyright Registrant (or Copyright Claimant)	of of other care
		No.)		
1.	The Toys That Made Us	1-4280100401	The Nacelle Company	Owned
2.	Christina P: Mother Inferior	1-6390958241	The Nacelle Company	Owned
.3	Todd Barry: Spicy Honey	1-6409582631	The Nacelle Company	Owned
4.	Kevin Hart's Guide To Black History	1-7391990471	The Nacelle Company	Owned
5.	Louie Anderson: Big Underwear	1-7969488681	The Nacelle Company	Owned
6.	Ali Wong: Baby Cobra	1-7969596076	The Nacelle Company	Owned
7.	Craig Ferguson: I'm Here To Help	1-7969637321	The Nacelle Company	Owned
8.	D.L. Hughley: Clear	1-7969595965	The Nacelle Company	Owned
9.	D.L. Hughley: Reset	1-7969596002	The Nacelle Company	Owned
10.	Darrell Hammond: Mayhem Explained	1-7969595398	The Nacelle Company	Owned
11.	Dennis Miller: America 180°	1-7969595928	The Nacelle Company	Owned
12.	Dennis Miller: Fake News, Real Jokes	1-7969595841	The Nacelle Company	Owned
13.	Finesse Mitchell: The Spirit Told Me To Tell You	1-7969637358	The Nacelle Company	Owned
14.	Howie Mandel Presents: Howie Mandel at the Howie M	1-7969637284	The Nacelle Company	Owned
15.	Iliza Shlesinger: War Paint	1-7969637247	The Nacelle Company	Owned
16.	Jim Gaffigan: Noble Ape	1-7969488849	The Nacelle Company	Owned
17.	Jimm ie JJ Walker & Michael Winslow: We Are Sti	1-7969595699	The Nacelle Company	Owned
18.	Kevin Hart Presents - Lil Rel Howery: RELevent	1-7972504400	The Nacelle Company	Owned
19.	Kevin Smith: Silent, But Deadly	1-7969637113	The Nacelle Company	Owned

						1									ı		_		<u> </u>			<u> </u>		ı	ī		
75.	74.	73.	72.	71.	70.	69.	68.	67.	66.	65.	64.	63.	62.	61.	60.	59.	58.	57.	56.	55.	54.	53.	52.	51.	50.	49.	48.
Fahim Anwar: There's No Business Like Show Bu	Doug Stanhope: No Place Like Home	Joe Piscopo: A Night At Club Piscopo	Jimmy Dore: Sentenced To Live	Jim Norton: Please Be Offended	Jim Breuer And Laughter For All	Jasper Redd: Jazz Talk	Iliza Shlesinger: Freezing Hot	Henry Rollins: Keep Talking, Pal	Harland Williams: A Force of Nature	Greg Fitzsimmons: Life On Stage	Gary Gulman: In This Economy?	Eugene Mirman: Vegan on His Way to the Complain St	Erik Griffin: Am ERIKan Warrior	Elon Gold: Chosen & Taken	Eddie Pepitone: In Ruins	Doug Stanhope: Comedians' Comedian's Comedians	Doug Stanhope: Beer Hall Putsch	Doug Benson: Doug Dynasty	Discontinued	Dave Foley: Relatively Well	Dana Gould: I Know It's Wrong	Dan Levy: Lion	Coming To The Stage	Colin Quinn: Unconstitutional	Christian Finnegan: The Fun Part	Chris Porter: Ugly and Angry	Chris Porter: A Man From Kansas
1-8012467858	1-7993902060	1-8009253604	1-8009253527	1-7993902224	1-8009253410	1-8009110896	1-7994041237	1-7994104532	1-8009110659	1-8009110622	1-8009110465	1-8009110318	1-7994040935	1-8009015281	1-8009015244	1-8009015174	1-7991058231	1-7994104311	1-7991058067	1-8009015057	1-8009014980	1-8012467751	1-8009014382	1-8000932325	1-8000823288	1-8000823251	1-7993902167
The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company
Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned

	The Nacelle Company	1-8012535954	Steve Byrne: Champion	103.
	The Nacelle Company	1-8012468260	Shane Mauss: Mating Season	102.
	The Nacelle Company	1-8012468183	Sa sheer Zamata: Pizza Mind	101.
	The Nacelle Company	1-8012467330	Rob Schneider: Soy Sauce and the Holocaust	100.
	The Nacelle Company	1-8012389742	Owen Benjamin: Huge Pianist	99.
l I	The Nacelle Company	1-8012468116	Nick Thune: Good Guy	98.
ı	The Nacelle Company	1-8009460474	Nick Thune: Folk Hero	97.
	The Nacelle Company	1-8009460327	Nick Di Paolo: Raw Nerve	96.
	The Nacelle Company	1-8012468039	Nick Di Paolo: Inflammatory	95.
	The Nacelle Company	1-8009398190	Nick Cannon: Stand-Up, Don't Shoot	94.
	The Nacelle Company	1-8009398083	Nick Cannon: F#ckNick Cannon	93.
	The Nacelle Company	1-8009397966	Myq Kaplan: Small, Dork and Handsome	92.
	The Nacelle Company	1-8009397899	Moshe Kasher: Live In Oakland	91.
	The Nacelle Company	1-8009397862	Morgan Murphy: Irish Goodbye	90.
	The Nacelle Company	1-8012467982	Mo Mandel: Negative Reinforcement	89.
	The Nacelle Company	1-8009397825	Michael Yo: Blasian	88.
	The Nacelle Company	1-7994189492	Michael Ian Black: Noted Expert	87.
	The Nacelle Company	1-8009397788	Matt Braunger: Big Dum b Animal	86.
	The Nacelle Company	1-7991131338	Marina Franklin: Single Black Female	85.
	The Nacelle Company	1-8009397714	Maria Bamford: The Special Special Special	84.
	The Nacelle Company	1-8009397667	Louie Anderson: Big Ba by Boomer	83.
	The Nacelle Company	1-7994041274	Lisa Lampanelli: Back To The Drawing Board	82.
	The Nacelle Company	1-8009397630	Kevin Nealon: Whelmedbut not overly	81.
	The Nacelle Company	1-7991057952	Kathleen Madigan: Madigan Again	80.
	The Nacelle Company	1-8009397592	Josh Blue: Sticky Change	79.
	The Nacelle Company	1-7994040898	Joey Coco Dia z: Socia bly Unacceptable	78.
	The Nacelle Company	1-7993902022	Janeane Garofalo: If I May	77.
	The Nacelle Company	1-8012467935	Ian Harvie: May The Best Cock Win	76.

Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8055876587	Steve-O: Guilty As Charged	131.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8055876414	Nick Cannon: Mr. Showbiz	130.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8055876377	Mickey Cucchiella: Short Stories	129.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8055820170	Michael Ian Black: Very Famous	128.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8055820033	Kyle Cease: Weirder, Blacker, Dimpler.	127.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8055819996	Joel McHale: Live from Py ongyang	126.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8055819938	Jim Gaffigan: Quality Time	125.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8055819784	Eddie Griffin: You Can Tell Em I Said It	124.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8037204797	Sarah Colonna: I Can't Feel My Legs	123.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8055672472	Matt Besser: PotHumor	122.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8037204760	Lavell Crawford: New Look, Same Funny	121.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8037204712	Lavell Crawford: Home for the Holidays	120.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8055723438	Jon Reep: Ginger Beard Man	119.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8037204872	Jim Breuer: Let's Clear The Air	.811
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117089724	Doogie Horner A Delica te Man	117.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8055691250	Dom inique Witten: Stop Me When I'm Lying!	116.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8139216139	Cocoa Brown One Funny Momma	115.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8012742039	Tom Rhodes: Light, Sweet, Crude	114.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8012741928	Tom Papa: Live In New York City	113.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8012742002	Tom Papa: Human Mule	112.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8012741965	Tom Papa: Freaked Out	111.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8012741891	Tom Green: Live!	110.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8012741824	Todd Glass: Talks About Stuff	109.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8012741757	Todd Barry: The Crowd Work Tour	108.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8012535667	The Sklar Brothers: What Are We Talking About?	107.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8012741710	That GalWho Was In That Thing: That Guy 2	106.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8012741672	Taylor William son: Please Like Me	105.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-7994041052	Steve Lemme & Kevin Heffernan: The Potential F	104.

OWIIGU		1-811/089310	╀	
	The Nacelle Company	1 0117000010	. Craig Shoemaker The Last Stand (Up)	158.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117066214	Com edy Dynamics Presents Proven Entertainment	157.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117066128	Clayton English All The Same	156.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117066062	Clark Jones First Of All	155.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117065956	Chris Turner Pretty Fly	154.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117065860	Chris Laker Moments of Greatness	153.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117065774	Chris Franjola The Shallow End	152.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117065628	Catalina Guzmán Soy Mujery Hago Show	151.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117065562	Brooks Wheelan This is Cool, Right?	150.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117065386	Bobby Comedia Stand-Up Comedy	149.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8116970290	Bill Maher Live From Oklahoma	148.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8108867441	Beth Stelling Simply the Beth	147.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8108867405	Ben Rosenfeld The United States of Russia	146.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8108867369	Ben Rosenfeld The Russian Optimist	145.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8108867333	April Macie No Shame	144.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8108821297	Andy Kindler State Of The Industry Address: Just For Laughs 1996	143.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8108821261	Andy Haynes Greatest Hits	142.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8108821225	Andrew Kennedy Almost Black	141.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8108821189	Adam Wade The Human Comedy	140.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8108821132	Adam Sank Live From The Stonewall Inn	139.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8105484665	Adam Mamawala One of the Good Ones	138.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8077209518	Whitney Cummings: Money Shot	137.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8077209421	Tammy Pescatelli: Finding The Funny	136.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8080288721	Steve Treviño: 'Til Death	135.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8077164092	Sinbad: Make Me Wanna Holla	134.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8077209715	Out On Stage (The Series) Season 1	133.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8073775252	Out On Stage (The Movie)	132.

-	The Macelle Company	1-8117062297	Joe Zim merman Smiling At Wolves	187.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117062261	JoAnn Schinderle: Dark Jeans	186.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117062225	Jeremy Arroy o Groaners	185.
	The Nacelle Company	1-8117062189	Jeff Simmermon And I am Not Lying	184.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117062152	Jay Phillips Mind of the Quiet Dude	183.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117112520	Jay Nog Put Me in Coach	182.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117112454	Jason Collings School Shoes	181.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117112418	Jared Stern & Robert Mac A Couple of Characters	180.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117112362	James Adomian & Anthony Atamanuik Trump vs. Bernie: Live from Brooklyn	179.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117112316	Ivan Decker I Wanted to be a Dinosaur	178.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117090240	Ignatius Farray Ignatius	177.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117090204	Ify Nwa diwe The Community College Dropout	176.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117090168	Greer Barnes See What I'm Saying	175.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117090132	Gordan Baker: Bone Nobody? Just Me?	174.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117090096	Gary Gulm an Conversations with Inanimate Objects	173.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117090060	Freddie Farrell Excuse Me While I Burst Into Flames	172.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117089974	Fern Brady Male Comedienne	171.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117089938	Felipe Esparza Rebound Material	170.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117089862	Everything Is Fine	169.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117089796	Ester Steinberg: Hebrew School Dropout	168.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117089760	Dr. Katz Dr. Katz Live	167.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117089688	Diego Camargo Mucho Macho: En Vivo Desde Bogotá	166.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117089652	David Liebe Hart Space Ranger	165.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117089606	David Dyer Uncooked	164.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117089550	Dave Stone Hogwash	163.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117089514	Daniel Muggleton Let Me Finish	162.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117089478	Dan Levy Running Out Of Minutes	161.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-8117089442	Dan La Morte: Infect Me Once	160.

			214
The Nacelle Company	1-8117146897	Mike Paramore The Things We Tell Ourselves	214.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117146841	Mike O'Brien Tasty Radio	213.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117146795	Mike Finoia Live in Burlington	212.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117146739	Michael Magid It's Not What It Looks Like	211.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117146693	Michael Kosta Comedy For Attractive People	210.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117146657	Micha el Coly ar Micha el Colyar's Back	209.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117146581	Meshelle Funny As A Mother	208.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117146535	May ce Galoni Awkwarder	207.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117146489	Matt Goldich The Matt Goldich Guarantee	206.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117097262	Luismi Garcia Colocado Cabe	205.
The Nacelle Company	1-8120778369	Luis Álvaro Una Superestrella de la Comedia	204.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117127104	Louie Anderson Live	203.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117127058	Lizzy Cooperman Organism	202.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117126982	Lisa Best Brian Bank	201.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117126946	Lil RelI Know You Hear Me	200.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117126900	Liam McEneaney Working Class Fancy	199.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117126854	Laura House Mouth Punch	198.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117126798	Kris Tinkle: Maybe I Don't Feel Like Smiling	197.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117126742	Kevin McDonald Making Faces	196.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117126706	Kenny DeForest B.A.D. Dreams	195.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117126630	Keith Alberstadt Walk It Off	194.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117126554	Katie Goodman I Didn't F*ck It Up	193.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117126518	Katie Goodman Halfway Closer to Dead	192.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117126472	Judy Toll Shareaholic	191.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117126436	Josh Sneed Unsung Hero	190.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117126380	Jordan Carlos The Blackest	189.
The Nacelle Company	1-8117126344	Jono Zalay Snake Oil	188.

243. The Dan Band The Wedding Album	242. Taylor Negron Uncabaret Presents Taylor Negron	241. Tammy Pescatelli: #TBT	240. Simon King Furious	239. Shane Mauss My Big Break	238. Seaton Smith Bologna Meat	237. Sean Sullivan Song And Dance Man	236. Scott Thompson Not A Fan	235. Scott Gibson Life After Death	234. Sara Schaefer Chrysalis	233. Rudy Rush Late To The Party	232. Roy Jackson Ugly People Cause Problems	231. Ron Funches The Funches of Us	230. Rodney Perry 44 and Still Ticking	229. Rodney Laney I Blame The Publik Skool System	228. Ricardo Quevedo Los Resentidos Somos Más	227. Peter Kelam is The Best Of Peter Kelam is: Volume 1	226. Patton Oswalt Annihilation	225. Ophira Eisenberg Bangs!	224. Nore Davis Away Game	223. Noah Gardenswartz: White Men Can't Joke	222. Nick Hoff Baby Daddy	221. Nick Guerra Love: The Nick's Tape	220. Nick Flanagan Wiped Privilege	219. Neal Brennan 3 Mics	218. Nat Baimel Be Nice!	217. Miky McPhantom Sin F/X	
		1	1	1	1				1										1								
1-8117191931	1-8117191875	1-8117191839	1-8117191803	1-8117191707	1-8117191671	1-8117191625	1-8117191579	1-8117191543	1-8117191507	1-8117191471	1-8117191425	1-8117191389	1-8117191313	1-8117148277	1-8117148201	1-8117148145	1-8117148059	1-8117147972	1-8117164753	1-8117164607	1-8117164465	1-8117164419	1-8117164313	1-8117147247	1-8117147211	1-8117147155	
The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	
Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	

1-8117164285 1-8117164285 1-8117228351 1-8117228513 1-8117228549 1-8117228549 1-8151945965 1-8151945967 1-8151945861 1-8151945889 1-8151945889 1-815194589 1-8151894976 1-8151894976 1-8151894978 1-8151894938 1-8151894938 1-8151894978	 Commg to the Stage: Adam Hamilton & Cookie Hull Com ing to the Stage: Alycia Cooper & Jeffrey Jay Com ing to the Stage: Amy Silverberg & Noah Findling Com ing to the Stage: Amez J & Helen Hong Com ing to the Stage: Barbara Gray & Danny Soloman Com ing to the Stage: Becky Robinson & Josh Adam Meyers Com ing to the Stage: Boogie B & Dave Merheje Com ing to the Stage: Dave Helem & Mike Lester Com ing to the Stage: Dave Waite & Ify Nwadiwe Com ing to the Stage: Donnivin Jordan & Ashley Barnhill Com ing to the Stage: Elliott Morgan & Nate Jackson Com ing to the Stage: Erica Rhodes & Kyle Clark Coming to the Stage: Feraz Ozel & Kelly Landry
1-8117164285 1-8117164285 1-8117228351 1-8117228513 1-8117228549 1-8117228525 1-8139216072 1-8151945965 1-8151945661 1-815194575 1-815194589 1-815194589 1-815194589 1-8151945737 1-8151894814 1-8151894938	
1-8117164285 1-8117164285 1-8117228351 1-8117228417 1-8117228513 1-8117228549 1-8117228549 1-8139216072 1-8151945965 1-8151945967 1-8151945851 1-8151945851 1-8151945851 1-8151945865 1-8151945865 1-8151945877 1-8151895279 1-8151895279 1-8151895279 1-8151895277	
1-8117164285 1-8117228351 1-8117228417 1-8117228513 1-8117228549 1-8117228525 1-8139216072 1-8151945965 1-8151945967 2res 1-8151945889 1-8151945851 1-8151945859 1-8151945859 1-8151945869 1-8151945877 1-8151945889 1-8151945877 1-8151945865 1-8151945830 1-8151830123 1-8151945737	
1-8117164285 1-8117128351 1-8117228317 1-8117228513 1-8117228549 1-8117228549 1-8117228549 1-8151945965 1-8151945961 1-8151945851 /ers 1-8151945859 1-8151945859 1-8151945859 1-8151945865 1-8151945889 1-8151945865 1-8151945865	
1-8117164285 1-8117228351 1-8117228351 1-8117228417 1-8117228513 1-8117228549 1-8117228549 1-8139216072 1-8151945965 1-8151945661 1-8151945851 1-8151945851 1-8151945859 1-8151945865 1-8151945865	-
1-8117164285 1-8117228351 1-8117228417 1-8117228417 1-8117228513 1-8117228549 1-8117228625 1-8139216072 1-8151945965 1-8151945661 1-8151945851 1-8151945851 1-8151945859 1-8151945859 1-8151945865	-
1-8117164285 1-8117228351 1-8117228417 1-8117228513 1-8117228549 1-8117228549 1-8117228549 1-8151945965 1-8151945961 1-8151945851 4 cyers 1-8151945851 1-8151945889	
1-8117164285 1-8117228351 1-8117228417 1-8117228513 1-8117228549 1-8117228625 1-8139216072 1-8151945965 1-8151945661 1-8151945775 1-8151945851	
1-8117164285 1-8117228351 1-8117228417 1-8117228513 1-8117228549 1-8117228549 1-8139216072 1-8151945965 1-8151945961 1-8151945775 1-8151894976	
1-8117128351 1-8117228351 1-8117228417 1-8117228513 1-8117228513 1-8117228525 1-8139216072 1-8151945965 1-8151945961 1-8151945661 1-8151945775	
1-8117124285 1-8117228351 1-8117228417 1-8117228513 1-8117228549 1-8117228625 1-8139216072 1-8151945965 1-8151945961	++
1-8117228351 1-8117228351 1-8117228417 1-8117228513 1-8117228549 1-8117228625 1-8139216072 1-8151945965 1-8151945967	-
1-8117124285 1-8117228351 1-8117228417 1-8117228513 1-8117228549 1-8117228625 1-8139216072 1-8151945965	
	┨
	256. Kim Coles #FunnyFiftyFine
	255. Yedoye Travis Ok
	254. Will Miles good year
	253. Whitney Cummings Emotional Ninja
	252. Wali Collins Ladies And Gentlemen
	251. Turner Sparks: Live From The Friars Club
	250. Travis Howze Reporting for Duty
1-8117164249 The Nacelle Company	249. Tom McCaffrey Streets Aren't Watching
1-8117164182 The Nacelle Company	248. Tim The Dairy Farmer Farm Raised
1-8120608892 The Nacelle Company	247. Thomas Dale Love, Me
1-8117192079 The Nacelle Company	246. The Zach and The Jess The Calendar Album
1-8117192033 The Nacelle Company	245. The Un & Only Un-Cabaret
1-8117191967 The Nacelle Company	244. The Good, The Bad, And The Drugly Un-Cabaret

رِ	2	2	2	2!	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	285	2	2	2:	2	2:	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
298. Out on Stage: (297. Out on stage: C	296. Coming to the	295. Coming to the	294. Coming to the	293. Coming to the	292. Coming to the	291. Coming to the	290. Coming to the	289. Coming to the	288. Coming to the	287. Coming to the	286. Coming to the		284. Coming to the	283. Coming to the	282. Coming to the	281. Coming to the	280. Coming to the	279. Coming to the	278. Coming to the	277. Coming to the	276. Coming to the	275. Coming to the	274. Coming to the	273. Coming to the	272. Coming to the
Out on Stage: Gloria Bigelow, Anthony Desamito, A. B. Cassidy	Out on stage: Casey Ley, Julian Michael & Irene Tu	Coming to the Stage: Will Weldon & Mal Hall	Coming to the Stage: Tess Barker & Arm ando Anto	Coming to the Stage: Steven Briggs & Stephanie Simbari	Coming to the Stage: Scout Durwood & Chinedu Unaka	Coming to the Stage: Ross Everett & Kiran Deol	Coming to the Stage: Richard Villa & Jamar Neighbors	Coming to the Stage: Rhea Butcher & Eddie Della Siepe	Coming to the Stage: Preacher Lawson & Mike Falzone	Coming to the Stage: Paige Weldon & Caleb Synan	Coming to the Stage: Nick Youssef & Liz Miele	Coming to the Stage: Neel Nanda & Anto Chan	Coming to the Stage: Moses Storm & Ever Mainard	Coming to the Stage: Miles K & Travis Howze	Coming to the Stage: Merrill Davis & Tom McCaffrey	Coming to the Stage: Megan Koester & Vincent Oshana	Coming to the Stage: Matthew Broussard & Jared Moskowitz	Coming to the Stage: Matt Donaher & Brian Moses	Coming to the stage: Martin Marrow & Bill Santiago	Coming to the Stage: Kevin Christy & Mo Welch	Coming to the Stage: Josh Fadem & Dan St. Germain	Coming to the Stage: Joe Sib & Rob O'Reilly with HVR	Coming to the Stage: Jesse Popp & Allan Strickland with HVR	Coming to the Stage: Jamie Loftus & Cory Loykasek	Coming to the Stage: James Davis & Matt McCarthy with HVR	Coming to the Stage: J.R. De Guzman & Finn Straley
ly 1-8292785613	1-8292785753	1-8151945813	1-8151895203	1-8151945527	1-8151895241	1-8151895165	1-8151945375	1-8151830065	1-8151945489	1-8151894415	1-8151894375	1-8151895014	1-8151945317	1-8151894715	1-8151830229	1-8151830171	1-8151894575	1-8151945613	1-8151945699	1-8151894335	1-8151830027	1-8151829852	1-8151829989	1-8151895052	1-8151829950	1-8151830297
											. 7															
The Nacelle Company and	The Nacelle Company and Dekkoo	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company
Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned

299.	Out on Stage: Janie Brito, Eric Hahn & Daniel Webb	1-8292785793	The Nacelle Company and	Owned
300.	Out on Stage: Jared Goldstein, Raneir Pollard & Kyle Shire	1-8292785452	The Nacelle Company and Dekkoo	Owned
301.	Out on Stage: Jordan Pease, Chris Bryant & Joe Dosch	1-829278563	The Nacelle Company and Dekkoo	Owned
302.	Out on Stage: Zach Noe Towers, Jonathan Rowell & Brendan Scannell	1-829278553	The Nacelle Company and Dekkoo	Owned
303.	ilana Glazer: The Planet is Burning	1-8238473892	The Nacelle Company	Owned
304.	Russell Peters: Deported	1-8336731942	The Nacelle Company	Owned
305.	Gary Owen: #DoinWhatIDo	1-8491426481	The Nacelle Company	Owned
306.	Gary Owen: #DoinWhatIDo	1-8501314392	The Nacelle Company	Owned
307.	ilana Glazer: The Planet is Burning	1-8491364292	The Nacelle Company	Owned
308.	Larry The Cable Guy: Remain Seated	1-8491426527	The Nacelle company	Owned
309.	Larry The Cable Guy: Remain Seated	1-8501314557	The Nacelle company	Owned
310.	Lavell Crawford: New Look, Same Funny	1-8491426399	The Nacelle Company	Owned
311.	Lavell Crawford: New Look, Same Funny (extended Edition)	1-8501314471	The Nacelle Company	Owned
312.	Maria Bamford: Weakness is the Brand	1-8491426445	The Nacelle Company	Owned
313.	Maria Bamford: Weakness is the Brand	1-8501314519	The Nacelle Company	Owned
314.	Russell Peters: Deported	1-8491426352	The Nacelle Company	Owned
315.	Gina Brillon:Pacifically Speaking	1-8558840524	The Nacelle Company	Owned
316.	Eddie Griffin: E-Niggma	1-8608255651	The Nacelle Company	Owned
317.	Claudia Oshy: Disgraced Queen	1-8743797841	The Nacelle Company	Owned
318.	Coming to the Stage: Edgar Rivera & Michelle Stevenson	1-8743924191	The Nacelle Company	Owned
319.	Coming To The Stage: JC Coccoli & Vince Caldera	1-8744072310	The Nacelle Company	Owned
320.	Coming to the Stage: Josh Comers & Michael Truesdale	1-8743923715	The Nacelle Company	Owned
321.	Coming To The Stage: Leah Rudick & Michael Burnet	1-8744094531	The Nacelle Company	Owned
322.	Coming To The Stage: Sarah Afkami & Andrew Orolfo	1-8743990174	The Nacelle Company	Owned
323.	Coming To The Stage: Vanessa Johnston & Yusuf Ali	1-8743923631	The Nacelle Company	Owned

340.	339.	338.	337.	336.	335.	334.	333.	332.	331.	330.	329.	328.	327.	326.	325.	324.
Gina Brillon: The Floor Is Lava	A Toy Store Near You: Cherry Bomb Toys	A Toy Store Near You: Leicester	A Toy Store Near You: 1313 Mockingbird Lane	Down To Earth With Zac Efron "Sardinia"	Sebastian Maniscalco Presents - Pat McGann: When's Mom Gonna Be Home?	Sebastian Maniscalco Presents - Pat McGann: When's Mom Gonna Be Home?	Natalie Palamides: NATE	A Toy Store Near You: Billy Galaxy	Celeste Barber: Challenge Accepted	Down To Earth With Zac Efron "Puerto Rico"	Down To Earth with Zac Efron "London"	Down To Earth With Zac Efron "Lima"	Down To Earth With Zac Efron "Iquitos"	Down To Earth With Zac Efron "Iceland"	Down To Earth With Zac Efron "France"	Down To Earth With Zac Efron "Costa Rica"
1-9047568981	1-9032149192	1-8962424564	1-8962247872	1-8800031790	1-8762450491	1-8902490465	1-8902425831	1-8902490970	1-8611827621	1-8799932781	1-8800031479	1-8800031877	1-8800032044	1-8800031412	1-8800031536	1-8800031673
The Nacelle Company and The Orchard	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company and Ninjas Runnin' Wild Productions	The Na celle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company and Ninjas Runnin' Wild Productions	The Nacelle Company and Ninjas Runnin' Wild Productions	The Nacelle Company and Ninjas Runnin' Wild Productions	The Nacelle Company and Ninjas Runnin' Wild Productions	The Nacelle Company and Ninjas Runnin' Wild Productions	The Nacelle Company and Ninjas Runnin' Wild Productions	The Nacelle Company and Ninjas Runnin' Wild Productions
Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned

Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 7 Nicktoons Pt. 1 Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 8 Nicktoons Pt. 2
Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 6 Saturday Morning Cartoons
Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.5 Tron, Not Just a Level in Kingdom Hearts
Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.4 Go Go Power Rangers and the Dark Side of Morphin
Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.3 Disney Channel Original Movies
Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.20 Night Trap (Watch Out Behind you!)
Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.19 I Wanna be a Toys R Us Kid (a gain)
Secret Histories of Nerd My steries: Ep. 18 Brenda and Austin Go to the Movies!
Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.17 Blockbuster Video (and Other Tales of Days Gone-By)
Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 16 Cartoon Network Pt.3
Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.15 Cartoon Network Pt.2
Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.14 Cartoon Network Pt.1
Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.13 The Curious Case of The Emperor's New Groove (and Kingdom of the Sunand Sting)
Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.12 Avatar the Last Airbender (and Korra too!)
Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.11 Space Jam (C'm on and Slam)
Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.1 Chuck-E-Cheese and Other Nostalgias
Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 10 Animal Crossing and a City Full of Expensive Applebees

383.	382.	381.	380.	379.	378.	377.	376.	375.	374.	373.	372.	371.	370.	369.	368.		367.	366. 367.	365. 366. 367.	364. 365. 366. 367.
Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 33 Return to Chuck E. Cheese	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 32: SHoNM Goes to the Movies #4 Detective Conan: The Phantom of Baker Street (gay Jack the Ripper) & Soul	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 31 King of The Hill	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 30 The Lego Movie (and other stuff)	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep 29: Happy New Year from The Twilight Zone	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep 28 SHoNM Goes to the Movies #3 Grandma Got Runover by a Reindeer	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep 27 The Digimon Movie (monster friends to the boys and girls)	Ester Steinberg: Burning Bush	Erica Rhodes: La Vie En Rhodes	Dave Helem: DJ The Chicago Kid	Daniel Webb: Hoe's Parade Live At The Rose Bowl	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.26 Godzilla, Gojira, Whichever You Prefer	A Toy Store Near You: Super 7	A Toy Store Near You: Farpoint Toys	A Toy Store Near You: Batcave Comics & Toys	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.25 Goes to the Movies Double Feature Pt. 2 Twitches & Happy Halloween Scooby Doo	Blown (our only on apple + this year)	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.24 It's the Great Pumpkin Charlie	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.23 The Blade Trilogy, and also, the McBarge Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.24 It's the Great Pumpkin Charlie	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.22 Scooby Doo by Doo and the SHONM Gang Too Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.23 The Blade Trilogy, and also, the McBarge Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.24 It's the Great Pumpkin Charlie	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.21 Storm AKA Ororo Monroe Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.22 Scooby Doo by Doo and the SHONM Gang Too Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.23 The Blade Trilogy, and also, the McBarge Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.24 It's the Great Pumpkin Charlie
1-10140829939	1-10140829881	1-10092063707	1-10092063602	1-10040923441	1-10040856393	1-10040856182	1-9939535139	1-9939535308	1-9939534932	1-9939603686	1-9935904309	1-9932720692	1-9932720971	1-9932721082	1-9789156016		1-9789155907	1-9789155859	1-9789155811 1-9789155859 1-9789155907	1-9789155612 1-9789155811 1-9789155859 1-9789155907
The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Na celle Company	The Na celle Company, Tribeca Enterprises LLC	The Nacelle Company, Tribeca Enterprises LLC	The Na celle Company, Tribeca Enterprises LLC	The Nacelle Company, Tribeca Enterprises LLC	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Na celle Company	The Nacelle Company	Th. M	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company The Nacelle Company The Nacelle Company
Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	-	Owned	Owned Owned	Owned Owned Owned

\neg															Π							
406.	405.	404.	403.	402.	401.	400.	399.	398.	397.	396.	395.	394.	393.	392.	391.	390.	389.	388.	387.	386.	385.	384.
Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 50 Console Wars Part 1: Sega	Secret Histories of Nerd My steries: Ep. 49 E3 and the Road to Episode 50	Secret Histories of Nerd My steries: Ep. 48 SHoNM Goes to the Movies Pt.8 Paddington Double-Feature!	Secret Histories of Nerd My steries: Ep. 47 Nickelodeon Studios at Universal Studios Orlando	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 46 Code Lyoko	Episode 106: Nana Visitor Pt. 1	Episode 105: Brent Spiner	Episode 104: Wil Wheaton Pt. 2	Episode 103: Wil Wheaton Pt. 1	Episode 102: LeVar Burton	Episode 101: Jonathan Fra kes	Secret Histories of Nerd My steries: Ep. 45 Indoor Theme Parks	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 44 SHoNM Goes to the Movies #7 Cinderella 3: A Twist in Time / Mortal Kombat 2021	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 43 Mortal Kombat, the game and the movie (and the other movies)	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 42 A Goody Movie (and also an extremely goody movie)	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 41 Mail-Bag #1	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 40 SHoNM Goes to the Movies #6 Justice League: The Snyder Cut	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 39 Static Shock (specifically, the cartoon)	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 38 Detective Conan (And the Curious Case of Case Closed)	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 37 Sonic the Hedgehog the Game (1991)	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 36: Goes to the Movies #5 Earwig and the Witch/Roger and Hammerstein's Cinderella	Secret Histories of Nerd My steries: Ep. 35: Sonic Hedgehog the Movie (& Knuckles)	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 34 The MPA (this one's all about movie ratings)
1-10544610765	1-10544610717	1-10544610659	1-10544550981	1-10544550412	1-10544702921	1-10544702873	1-10544702825	1-10544702777	1-10544702699	1-10544702641	1-10441683045	1-10441682997	1-10441682949	1-10441682871	1-10441682782	1-10323835662	1-10323835711	1-10247734561	1-10247734503	1-10247734415	1-10247585307	1-10247585112
The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company
Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned

Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11108058076	Coming to the Stage: Mateen Stewart & Jason Rodgers	430.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11107886479	Coming To The Stage: Kelsey Cook & Chris Millhouse	429.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11108058112	Coming to the Stage: Julian Kiani & Katrina Davis	428.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11108057834	Coming to the Stage: Flip Schultz & Justin Clark	427.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11108057860	Coming to the Stage: Drew Platt & Evan McDonald	426.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-10838720153	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.59 SHoNM Goes to the Movies #10 Spa ce Jam 2: A New Legacy & T	425.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-10838719927	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep.58 The History of the Magical Girl	424.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-10838719901		423.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-10838720179	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 60 SHoNM Goes to the Moves Mini#1 Words Bubble Up Like Soda	422.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-10838719835	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 56: CINAR/Cookie Jar, once the largest distributor and creat	421.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-10838476919	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 55 Discovery Zone and other kids play-places	420.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-10838337203	Episode 115: Michael Westmore	419.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-10838337137	Episode 114: Denise Crosby	418.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-10838337111	Episode 113: Robert Picardo Pt. 2	417.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-10838337055	Episode 112: Robert Picardo Pt. 1	416.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-10838337029	Episode 111: Michael Dorn Pt. 2	415.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-10838337002	Episode 110: Michael Dorn Pt. 1	414.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-10644021107	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 54 A little Klasky Csupo, a little Rocket Power, and a whole	413.
Owned	The Na celle Company	1-10644021059	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 53 SHoNM Goes to the Movies #9: Dora the Explorer and the Lo	412.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-10644020971	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 52 Console Wars Part 3: Every one Loses	411.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-10644020922	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 51 Console Wars Part 2: Nintendo	410.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-10644141821	Episode 109: Marina Sirtis	409.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-10644141733	Episode 108: John de Lancie	408.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-10644141675	Episode 107: Nana Visitor Pt.2	407.

itage and Old Toy Shop s and Collectibles ics and Toys Records and Toys Records and Toys Records and Toys The Movies with Guest Nicholas Meyer! Ouble Feature with David Carson and David yndication in the Pale Moonlight with guest yndication in the Pale Moonlight with guest E Delta Quadrant with Brannon Braga with Doug Drexler Ing Time with Manny Coto ysteries: Ep. 61 SHoNM Goes to the Movies ysteries: Ep. 62: SHoNM Goes to the Movies ysteries: Ep. 63 SHoNM Goes to the Movies ysteries: Ep. 65 Gargoyles ysteries: Ep. 65 Gargoyles ysteries: Ep. 67 SHoNM Goes to the Movies FTerro
m Picture eyer! and David rith guest rith guest rith guest rith guest
on Picture eyer! and Da vid with guest the Movies he Movies he Movies
m Picture eyer! and David and David ith guest ith guest ne Movies ne Movies ne Movies
Toy Shop ibles oys th Guest Nicholas Meyer!
Toy Shop ibles oys a se II and The Motion Picture
Toy Shop ibles
Toy Shop ibles
Toy Shop ibles
Toy Shop ibles
ld Toy Shop
ld Toy Shop
Enisode 101: Billy Callaxy 1-11107507692
Episode 1: Lucy Loves Trek 1-111107822902
Coming to the Stage: Melissa McQueen & Skyler Stone 1-111108057808

_	487 Valcov Smirnoff	481. Yakov Smirnoff	480. YakovSmirnoff	479. Sam Tallent: Wa	478. Ryan James: I'm Fine	477. Russell Brand: RE:Birth	476. Ross Browne: Ja	475. Pete Lee: Tall, D	474. Nick Vatterott: Disingenuous	473. Mary Lynn Rajs	472. Mark Gregory: Run with It	471. Jay Mohr: Altamont	470. Janet Roth: Extremely Analytical	469. Frank Castillo: Lupe	468. Fatimah Taliah:	467. Secret Histories	466. Secret Histories	465. Maija Digorgio:	464. Kellen Erskine: Zoomed Out	463. Katrina Davis: Figuring It Out	462. Episode 117: To	461. Secret Histories	460. Secret Histories of Nerd N Wars feat. Heather Antos	459. Helen Hong: Well Hong	458. Secret Histories of #12 We're Back	
	Yakov Smirnoff's Jokes From The Folks	Yakov Smirnoff: I Bet You Never Looked At It That Way!	Yakov Sm irnoff: From MoscowIdaho	Sam Tallent: Waiting for Death to Claim Us	1 Fine	₹E:Birth	Ross Browne: Ja Know What I Mean	Pete Lee: Tall, Dark, And Pleasant	Disingenuous	Mary Lynn Rajskub: Live from the Pandemic	Run with It	nont	emely Analytical	Lupe	Fatimah Taliah: Nice To MeetMe	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 78: Turning Red	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 77: Turning Red	Maija Digorgio: Maija! Maija! Maija!	Zoomed Out	iguring It Out	Episode 117: Totally Rad Toyhouse	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 76: Toonami	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 75: The Cultural Impact of Star Wars feat. Heather Antos	ell Hong	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 70 SHoNM Goes to the Movies #12 We're Back: A Dinosaur's Sto	
	1-11507592920	1-11507573579	1-11507623576	1-11507516995	1-11507624252	1-11507299091	1-11507567922	1-11507405427	1-11506759627	1-11506951642	1-11507406333	1-11506895886	1-11507036642	1-11506991876	1-11507484439	1-11362419880	1-11362419854	1-11362510722	1-11362536429	1-11362536429	1-11362386478	1-11319413450	1-11319397494	1-11223362782	1-11107646851	
	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	
	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	

Owned Owned	The Nacene Company	1 1151700100	1 1 1 1 C	1
	The Macelle Commons	1_11509702402	Yakov Sm imoff's Happily Ever Laughter	510.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11509765010	Yakov Sm imoff: What A Country!	509.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11509703048	Yakov Sm imoff: United We Laugh	508.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11509732744	Yakov Sm imoff: Just Off The Boat	507.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510358807	The Drag Roa st of Heklina	506.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510332003	Robert Schimmel: Life Since Then	505.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11509545946	Pedja Bajović: The Balkan Bra in	504.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510074769	Natasha Pearl Hansen: I Was Supposed To Get Married Today	503.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510341285	Michael Gelbart: All New Smash Hits	502.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510349171	Maz Jobrani: Pandemic Warrior	501.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510340639	Lewberger Live At Lincoln Hall In Chicago	500.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510063512	Lance Woods: Undeniable	499.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510386523	Kim McVicar: Tap Dancing on My Mother's Grave	498.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510530189	Gary Owen: Black Famous	497.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510281269	First Nations Comedy Experience Vol9	496.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510280633	First Nations Comedy Experience Vol8	495.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510269997	First Nations Comedy Experience Vol7	494.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510257361	First Nations Comedy Experience Vol6	493.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510236095	First Nations Comedy Experience Vol5	492.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510235409	First Nations Comedy Experience Vol4	491.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510197700	First Nations Comedy Experience Vol3	490.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510185054	First Nations Comedy Experience Vol2	489.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510302551	First Nations Comedy Experience Vol11	488.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510297905	First Nations Comedy Experience Vol10	487.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510184418	First Nations Comedy Experience Vol1	486.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11509485390	Erik Terrell: Live at the Helium Comedy Club	485.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11510303227	Ed Hill: Candy & Smiley	484.

	The Nacelle Company	1-11319251016	Episode 114: Toy De Jour	539.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11319524559	Steven Michael Quezada: The New Mexican	538.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11319634580	. Nat Baimel: Nihilist Pep Talk	537.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11319558750	. Miz Cracker: Here I Stand	536.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11319558824	. Maija Digorgio: Maija! Maija! Maija!	535.
ı I	The Nacelle Company	1-11319558891	Kellen Erskine: Zoomed Out	534.
- 1	The Nacelle Company	1-11319558777	Katrina Davis: Figuring it Out	533.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11319498795	Josh Gondelman: People Plea ser	532.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11319524532	Jackie Fabulous: Menoplause	531.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11320004936	Christopher Robinson: The 60/40 Rules	530.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11319414168	Bill Bellamy: I WantMy Life Back	529.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11515378387	Tony Baker: Scaredy Cat	528.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11515095895	TJ: Son of Haiti	527.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11514977815	Richard Salamanca: España Sabe a Corcho	526.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11514234819	Preacher Lawson: Get To Know Me	525.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11514548074	Nicole Burch: Never Been Kissed	524.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11515162761	Nicole Blaine: Life's a bit	523.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11515350111	Mary Prankster: Live At The Otto Bar	522.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11515014281	Kim McVicar: Please Notice Me	521.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11514397942	Kevin James Doyle: The 30 Year Old Virgin	520.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11514437598	Jesus Trejo: Stay At Home Son	519.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11514187132	Jerky Boys	518.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11514879469	Jay Mohr: American Treasure	517.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11515071149	Jay Jurden: Jay Jurden Y'All	516.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11515037187	Gina Brillon: Pacifically Speaking	515.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11514827822	Eddie Pence: The (un)Special Comedy Special	514.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11515053133	Claudia Oshry : Disgraced Queen	513.
	The Nacelle Company	1-11514633660	Brash Boys Club	512.

Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11699356775	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Episode 81: Neopets	565.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11699309379	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Episode 80: SHoNM Goes to the Movies #15 Sonic The Hedgehog 2 (a	564.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11699308672	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Episode 79: Arcades	563.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11229044868	The Center Seat 111: The Stars Above	562.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11229044842	The Center Seat 110: It's Been ALong Time	561.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11229044816	The Center Seat 109: Starships A-Z	560.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11229044590	The Center Seat 108: Voyage(r) to the Delta Quadrant	559.
Owned	The Na celle Company	1-11229044447	The Center Seat 107: Dancing with Syndication in the Pale Moonlight	558.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11229044421	The Center Seat 106: Queue for Q	557.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11229030945	The Center Seat 105: Whales, Gods, and Pepto Bismol	556.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11228909327	The Center Seat 104: Trek Goes To The Movies	555.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11228909301	The Center Seat 103: Trekking through the '70s - Phase II and The Motion Picture	554.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11228909095	The Center Seat 102: Saturday Morning Pinks	553.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11228886196	The Center Seat 101: Lucy Loves Trek	552.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11223918513	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 74. SHoNM Goes to the Movies #13: Megamind	551.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11223918467	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 73 Disney Quest	550.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11223918441	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 72 KB Toys	549.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11223902455	Secret Histories of Nerd Mysteries: Ep. 71 Mailbag#2	548.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11223878837	Episode 113: RePetes Toys	547.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11223878811	Episode 112: Wonder Works	546.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11223840634	Episode 111: Jayden's Toys	545.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11223840558	Episode 110: SMASH Toys	544.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11223840531	Episode 109: Kokomo Toys	543.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11223471046	Cocoa Brown: Famous Enough	542.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11319360748	Episode 116: Super Happy Incredible Toys	541.
Owned	The Nacelle Company	1-11319360722	Episode 115: Dr. Tongue's I Had That Shoppe	540.

606.	605.	604.	603.	602.	601.	600.	599.	598.	597.	596.	595.	594.
Earthquake: (Practice) The Secret Files of Earthquake	Dave Anthony & Jen D'Angelo with HVR	Benji Aflalo & Rell Battle with HVR	Jamel Johnson & Dave Ross	Daniel Webb & Joel Boyd	Atsuko Okatsuka: But I Control Me	Carla Collins: Recovering Nudist	Chinedu Unaka: Mostly Kidding	Harmony McElligott: The Struggle Continues	Nick Rado: On-Trend	Raul Kohli: All My Heroes Are Dead, In Jail, or Touched Up Your Nan	Ignacio Lopez: EspañYOLO	Chris Gethard: Half My Life
1-11728022726	1-11727825386	1-11727824680	1-11727770964	1-11727696558	1-11727584922	1-11727560786	1-11727322280	1-11727321584	1-11727225178	1-11727224542	1-11727194856	1-11723711563
The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company	The Nacelle Company
Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned	Owned

(ii) Trademarks:

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
NACELLE and Design	US	Registered	87362468	3/7/2017	5509411	7/3/2018	The Nacelle Company, LLC
NACELLE	US	Registered	87362456	3/7/2017	5509410	7/3/2018	The Nacelle Company, LLC
COMEDY DYNAMICS	US	registered	87362475	3/7/2017	5703900	3/19/2019	The Nacelle Company, LLC
COMEDY DYNAMICS A NACELLE COMPANY (Stylized)	US	Registered	87367523	3/19/2017	5703909	3/19/2019	The Nacelle Company, LLC
NEW WAVE ENTERTAINMENT	US	Registered	86946103	3/18/2016	5077157	11/8/2016	NW Entertainment, Inc
NEW WAVE ENTERTAINMENT	US	Registered	78157502	5/11/2004	2840062	5/11/2004	NW Entertainment, Inc
THE TOYS THAT MADE US	US	Registered	90464028	01/13/2021	6756820	03/29/2022	The Nacelle Company, LLC
THE TOYS THAT MADE US	US	Pending	97257967	February 8, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
BIG BAD BATTLE CAPS	US	Pending	97563447	August 24, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
ARKUS THE EVIL DICTATOR	US	Pending	97561165	August 23, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company
QUEEN SHAYA	US	Pending	97561124	August 23, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
NACELLE	US	Pending	97304883	March 10, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
MACELLE	US	Pending	97304874	March 10, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC

154502.01042/129807730v.4 **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008002 FRAME: 0794

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
NACELLE	US	Pending	97304881	March 10, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
NACELLE	US	Pending	97304879	March 10, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
NACELLE	US	Pending	97304876	March 10, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company
NACELLE	US	Pending	97304868	March 10, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company
NACELLE	US	Pending	97304865	March 10, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
NACELLECAST	US	Pending	97257972	February 8, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company
NACELLEBOOKS	US	Pending	97393236	May 3, 2022	N/A	N/a	The Nacelle Company
NACELLE	US	Pending	97304885	March 10, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
NACELLE	US	Pending	97304882	March 10, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
NACELLE	US	Pending	97304880	March 10, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
NACELLE	US	Pending	97304875	March 10, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
NACELLE	US	Pending	97304871	March 10, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
NACELLE	US	Pending	97304867	March 10, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
NACELLE	US	Pending	97304864	March 10, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC

154502.01042/129807730v.4

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
LEGENDS OF LAUGHTER	US	Pending	97306138	March 10, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
S.O.T.A.	US	Pending	97304895	March 10, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
WRECKER	US	Pending	97304894	March 10, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
MAXX STEELE	US	Pending	97304893	March 10, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
HUN-DRIED	US	Pending	97304892	March 10, 2022	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
POWER LORDS	US	Pending	90889716	August 18, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
POWER LORDS	US	Pending	90889712	August 18, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
POWER LORDS	US	Pending	90889709	August 18, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
POWER LORDS	US	Pending	90889700	August 18, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
POWER LORDS	US	Pending	90889697	August 18, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
NACELLE COMPANY	US	Pending	90818644	July 8, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
THE NACELLE COMPANY	US	Pending	90818639	July 8, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
ROBO FORCE	US	Pending	90889773	August 18, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
ROBO FORCE	US	Pending	90889770	August 18, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
ROBO FORCE	US	Pending	90889765	August 18, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
ROBO FORCE	US	Pending	90889764	August 18, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
ROBO FORCE	US	Pending	90889761	August 18, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
ROBO FORCE	US	Pending	90889754	August 18, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
ROBO FORCE	US	Pending	90889753	August 18, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC

154502.01042/129807730v.4

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
ROBO FORCE	US	Pending	90889750	August 18, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
ROBO FORCE	US	Pending	90889749	August 18, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
ROBO FORCE	US	Pending	90889747	August 18, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
THE TOYS THAT MADE US	US	Pending	90464012	January 13, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
POWER LORDS	US	Pending	90889707	August 18, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
POWER LORDS	US	Pending	90889705	August 18, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
POWER LORDS	US	Pending	90889704	August 18, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
POWER LORDS	US	Pending	90889702	August 18, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC
POWER LORDS	US	Pending	90889698	August 18, 2021	N/A	N/A	The Nacelle Company, LLC

(iii) Patents: None.

154502.01042/129807730v.4

EXHIBIT 1

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	
("Grantor"), is the registered owner of the	e assets listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and
WHEREAS,, is	("Grantee"), having a place of business at s desirous of acquiring said Assets;
acknowledged, and intending to be legal hereby transfer, assign and set over unto terms of the Intellectual Property Security and STAR MOUNTAIN STRATEGIC CI right, title and interest in and to the Assets	and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby ally bound hereby, Grantor, its successors and assigns, does Grantee, its successors, transferees and assigns, subject to the Agreement, dated as of November 4, 2022, between Grantor REDIT INCOME FUND IV, LP, all of its present and future and all proceeds thereof and all goodwill associated therewith indersigned has caused this Intellectual Property Assignment to, 20
	By:Attorney-in-fact
Witness:	

EXHIBIT 1

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	:
STATE OF	: S.S.
COUNTY OF	:
On this day of and State, personally appeared attorney-in-fact on behalf of executed the foregoing Intellectual Propert Grantor for the purposes therein contained	known to me or satisfactorily proven to me to b , and s/he acknowledged to me that s/h ty Assignment on behalf of Grantor, and as the act and deed o
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here	unto set my hand and official seal.
	Notary Public

154502.01042/129388194v.2

RECORDED: 03/07/2023

154502.01042/129388194v.3